
Memo. No: Inst. 

Government of West Bengal 

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 
244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020 

Office of the Director 

NOTICE 

Interview for the post of Project Nurse ll (Staff Nurse) under the project "Implementation 

of AMSP in various tertiary care centres across in India" at IPGME&R, Kolkata purely on 

contractual basis (Recruitment Memo. No. : Inst. /4481, Dated: 25.07.24) will be held on 

24.08.2024 at 10AM, Venue: MEU Room of Academic Building, IPGME&R, Kolkata. 

The following candidates, whose applications were received till 12 noon of 3'° August 2024 

for the position of Project Nurse III (Staff Nurse) are hereby requested to be present for 
verification & interview on that day. The candidates are hereby requested to bring their 
original testimonials as listed below for verification purpose. No request for change of date 
and time will be entertained under any circumstances. Candidate will not be allowed to 

enter the verification hall after 10AM on the day of interview. No TA, DA will be 

entertained for appearance in the interview. 

3. 

Date: /efos/2024 

The candidates must bring undernoted Original documents, along with one set of self 

attested photocopies of the same, for verification and submission: 

1. One Copy CV with recent colour photograph. 

2. Original Photo ldentity Proof. 
All the mark sheet in support of essential qualification for all years and course 

completion certificates from class 10 onwards and documents in support of desirable 
qualification and computer course completion certificate. 

4. All the post qualification experience certificates issued and stamped by the 
appropriate authority starting from oldest to latest. (Experience certificates must 
consist of name of the post, employer's name, employee's name, date of joining and 
date of leaving/current date in case still continuing otherwise his/her experience will 
be treated as invalid. No offer of appointment/engagement will be treated as 
experience). Experiences will be calculated after obtaining the required essential 
academic qualification. 
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Government of West Bengal 

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020 

Memo. No: Inst. /4849 
List of Candidates called for original testimonials verification and Interview for the 

position of Project Nurse III (Staff Nurse) 

SI. No 

Refer Recruitment Memo. No. : Inst./ 4481, Dated: 25.07.24 
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Office of the Director 
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Name of Candidates 

Poulami Pal 
Rituparna Jana 

Shreya Biswas 

Susmita Goswami 
Pritha Mondal 

Samima Yeasmin 

Atri Purkait 
Sweeta Sharma 

Lipika Sam 
Mehebuba Mondal 

Payel Khatun 
Anwesha Das 

Sankar Baram 

Imadul Hoque 
Rekha Khatun 

Neha Pal 

Sabina Yasmin 
Varsha Shah 

Deblina Singha Roy 
Sultana Khatun 
Sweta Das 

Jayashree Santra 
Dipti Hati 
Rajina Khatun 

Sangita Roy 
Saikat Ghosh 
Pritha Mondal 

Shilpi Singh 
Chandrika Das 

DOB 

19.11.2000 

14.01.1995 

16.11.1998 

21.11.1997 

29.11.2001 

01.04.1999 
04.01.2002 

22.07.1997 

20.05.1999 

16.02.2000 

01.03.1999 

24.04.2002 

17.08.1999 
16.12.2000 
03.09.1999 

17.06.1999 
31.12.1997 

11.06.1998 

07.02.2001 

09.07.2001 

13.06.1997 

12.09.1999 

15.04.1999 
20.04.2002 

13.09.1998 

17.02.1993 

10.10.1996 

Date: 

11.09.2000 

12.10.1999 

Director 
I.P.G.M.E&R. 

Divcet Kolkata-700020 
IPGMER Kolkaä 
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