

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020

Memo. No: Inst. 1/1849

Date: 10/08/2024

NOTICE

Interview for the post of Project Nurse III (Staff Nurse) under the project "Implementation of AMSP in various tertiary care centres across in India" at IPGME&R, Kolkata purely on contractual basis (Recruitment Memo. No.: Inst. / 4481, Dated: 25.07.24) will be held on 24.08.2024 at 10AM, Venue: MEU Room of Academic Building, IPGME&R, Kolkata.

The following candidates, whose applications were received till 12 noon of 3rd August 2024 for the position of **Project Nurse III** (**Staff Nurse**) are hereby requested to be present for verification & interview on that day. The candidates are hereby requested to bring their original testimonials as listed below for verification purpose. **No request for change of date** and time will be entertained under any circumstances. Candidate will not be allowed to enter the verification hall after 10AM on the day of interview. No TA, DA will be entertained for appearance in the interview.

The candidates must bring undernoted Original documents, along with one set of self-attested photocopies of the same, for verification and submission:

- 1. One Copy CV with recent colour photograph.
- 2. Original Photo Identity Proof.
- 3. All the mark sheet in support of essential qualification for all years and course completion certificates from class 10 onwards and documents in support of desirable qualification and computer course completion certificate.
- 4. All the post qualification experience certificates issued and stamped by the appropriate authority starting from oldest to latest. (Experience certificates must consist of name of the post, employer's name, employee's name, date of joining and date of leaving/current date in case still continuing otherwise his/her experience will be treated as invalid. No offer of appointment/ engagement will be treated as experience). Experiences will be calculated after obtaining the required essential academic qualification.



Government of West Bengal

Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata 244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020

Memo. No: Inst. / 4849

Date: 10/08/2024

List of Candidates called for original testimonials verification and Interview for the position of Project Nurse III (Staff Nurse)

Refer Recruitment Memo. No.: Inst./ 4481, Dated: 25.07.24

SI. No	Name of Candidates	DOB
1	Poulami Pal	19.11.2000
2	Rituparna Jana	14.01.1995
3	Shreya Biswas	16.11.1998
4	Susmita Goswami	21.11.1997
5	Pritha Mondal	29.11.2001
6	Samima Yeasmin	01.04.1999
7	Atri Purkait	04.01.2002
8	Sweeta Sharma	22.07.1997
9	Lipika Sam	20.05.1999
10	Mehebuba Mondal	16.02.2000
11	Payel Khatun	01.03.1999
12	Anwesha Das	24.04.2002
13	Sankar Baram	17.08.1999
14	Imadul Hoque	16.12.2000
15	Rekha Khatun	03.09.1999
16	Neha Pal	17.06.1999
17	Sabina Yasmin	31.12.1997
18	Varsha Shah	11.06.1998
19	Deblina Singha Roy	07.02.2001
20	Sultana Khatun	09.07.2001
21	Sweta Das	13.06.1997
22	Jayashree Santra	12.09.1999
23	Dipti Hati	15.04.1999
24	Rajina Khatun	20.04.2002
25	Sangita Roy	13.09.1998
26	Saikat Ghosh	17.02.1993
27	Pritha Mondal	10.10.1996
28	Shilpi Singh	11.09.2000
29	Chandrika Das	12.10.1999

Director
I.P.G.M.E&R.
Director Kolkata-700020
IPGMER KOIKATA